RESOLUTION NO.

724-00

FILE NO 001408

COMMENDING THE NORTH BEACH JAZZ FESTIVAL FOR ITS EXHIBITION AND PRESERVATION OF SAN FRANCISCO'S JAZZ HISTORY AND CULTURE.

WHEREAS, Alistair Monroe and Herve Ernest felt the need to highlight the talents of jazz musicians in an era where jazz venues were slowly diminishing; and,

WHEREAS, Mr. Monroe and Mr. Ernest produced the North Beach Jazz Festival to bring about the revival of jazz culture to San Franciscans of all ages; and,

WHEREAS, Jazz has been a great influence in American culture and the North Beach Jazz Festival is a celebration of that history and an event to continue the tradition of jazz in North Beach; and,

WHEREAS, the First Annual North Beach Jazz Festival was planned for April 1995, and was rained out and postponed; and,

WHEREAS, over the years, the North Beach Jazz Festival has grown from a one-day concert drawing approximately 800 people into a 9-day event filled with multiple artists and numerous locations; and,

WHEREAS, the North Beach Jazz Festival is now in its sixth year of bringing together thousands of music enthusiasts; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby commends the North Beach Jazz Festival for its exhibition and preservation of San Francisco's jazz history and culture; and, be it

SUPERVISORS ALICIA BECERRIL, Bierman, KAUFMAN, NEWSOM BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends the North Beach Jazz Festival for its outstanding service in bringing art and culture to this city. SUPERVISOR ALICIA BECERRIL

Page 2 7/31/00



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 001408

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the North Beach Jazz Festival for its exhibition and preservation of San Francisco's jazz history and culture.

August 7, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 1 - Brown File No. 001408

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 7, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

AUG 1 8 2000

Date Approved

File No. 001408